
Status of RTI Requests Received during year: 2022-23 

Sr. No. 

1 

MSME-DFO, Solan 

Sr. No. 

1 

Received 

4 No. 

Status of Appeal Requests Received during year: 2022-23 

Disposed 
4 No. 

Received Disposed 



Head of Office 

MSME-DFO, Solan 

Sh. G. Velladurai, Joint Director 

Phone No. 01792-230265 

E-mail: gvelladurai@dcmsme.gov.in 

Electronic Complex, Chambaghat 

Solan-173213 (HP) 



Central Public Information Officer 

MSME-DEFO, Solan 

Sh. Vikram Chauhan, AD Gr.l 

Mob. No. 9675499785 

E-mail: vschauhan.nsso@gov.in 

Electronic Complex, Chambaghat 
Solan-173213 (HP) 



Head of Office (Last three officers) 

MSME-DFO, Solan 

1. Sh. M.K. Meena, Joint Director 
mukeshyobi69 @yahoo.co. in 

2. Dr. Ashawani Kumar, IES 
Deputy Director 

3. Sh. G. Velladurai, Joint Director 
E-mail: gvelladurai@dcmsme.gov.in 

Phone No. 01792-230265 

Electronic Complex, Chambaghat 

Solan-173213 (HP) 



Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

o 

10 

1. List of Employees 2021-22 MSME-DFO, Solan 

11 

Name of Employees 

Sh. M. K. Meena, Joint Director 
Sh. Beerbal Parsad Meena,AD Gr. I 
Sh. Shailesh Kumar Singh, AD Gr.l 
Sh. Vikram Chauhan, AD Gr.ll 
Sh. Veer Singh, Investigator 
Sh. Nanak Chand, Instructor 
Smt. Parkashi Thakur, PA 
Sh. Ram Gopal, UDC 

Sh. Madan Lal, UDC 

Sh.Yuggal Kishore, Hindi Typist 
Sh. Jitender Kumar, MTS 

Basic Pay 

15,600-39,100+7600 
56,100-177,500+5400 
9300-34,800+4600 

9300-34,800+4600 
9300-34,800+4600 
9300-34, 800+4600 
9300-34,800+4600 
9300-34,800+4200 

9300-34,800+4200 
9300-34,800+4200 
5200-10900+ 

Work allocation 

Ho0 ( Transferred) 
Technical (Transferred) 
Technical 

Technical 

Technical (( Retired) on Date-30/9/2021 
Food (Retired ) on Date-31/1/2022 
Steno 

Admn/Establishment (Retired ) on Date 
31/8/2021 
Cashier (Retired) on date-5/9/2022 
Accounts 

MTS 



Previous Central Public Information Officer 

MSME-DFO, Solan 

Sh. Shailesh Kumar Singh, AD Gr. II 

Mob. No. 8273637062 

E-mail: shaileshs.vatsgotri@gov.in 

Electronic Complex, Chambaghat 

Solan-173213 (HP) 



Previous Central Public Information Officer 

MSME-DFO, Solan 

Sh. Shailesh Kumar Singh, AD Gr. II 

Mob. No. 8273637062 

E-mail: shaileshs.vatsgotri@gov.in 

Electronic Complex, Chambaghat 

Solan-173213 (HP) 
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