

## **MSME-DFO, Solan**

### **Status of RTI Requests Received during year: 2022-23**

<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Received</b>	<b>Disposed</b>
1	4 No.	4 No.

### **Status of Appeal Requests Received during year: 2022-23**

<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Received</b>	<b>Disposed</b>
1	0	0

Head of Office

**MSME-DFO, Solan**

Sh. G. Velladurai, Joint Director

Phone No. 01792-230265

E-mail: [gvelladurai@dcmsme.gov.in](mailto:gvelladurai@dcmsme.gov.in)

Electronic Complex, Chambaghat

Solan-173213 (HP)

Central Public Information Officer

MSME-DFO, Solan

Sh. Vikram Chauhan, AD Gr.II

Mob. No. 9675499785

E-mail: [vschauhan.nss@gov.in](mailto:vschauhan.nss@gov.in)

Electronic Complex, Chambaghat

Solan-173213 (HP)

Head of Office (Last three officers)

MSME-DFO, Solan

1. Sh. M.K. Meena, Joint Director  
[mukeshyobi69@yahoo.co.in](mailto:mukeshyobi69@yahoo.co.in)
2. Dr. Ashawani Kumar, IES  
Deputy Director
3. Sh. G. Velladurai, Joint Director  
E-mail: [gvelladurai@dcmsme.gov.in](mailto:gvelladurai@dcmsme.gov.in)

Phone No. 01792-230265

Electronic Complex, Chambaghat

Solan-173213 (HP)

1. List of Employees 2021-22 MSME-DFO, Solan

Sr. No.	Name of Employees	Basic Pay	Work allocation
1	Sh. M. K. Meena, Joint Director	15,600-39,100+7600	HoO ( Transferred)
2	Sh. Beerbal Parsad Meena,AD Gr. I	56,100-177,500+5400	Technical (Transferred)
3	Sh. Shailesh Kumar Singh, AD Gr.II	9300-34,800+4600	Technical
4	Sh. Vikram Chauhan, AD Gr.II	9300-34,800+4600	Technical
5	Sh. Veer Singh, Investigator	9300-34,800+4600	Technical ( Retired) on Date-30/9/2021
6	Sh. Nanak Chand, Instructor	9300-34,800+4600	Food ( Retired ) on Date-31/1/2022
7	Smt. Parkashi Thakur, PA	9300-34,800+4600	Steno
8	Sh. Ram Gopal, UDC	9300-34,800+4200	Admn/Establishment (Retired ) on Date-31/8/2021
9	Sh. Madan Lal, UDC	9300-34,800+4200	Cashier (Retired) on date-5/9/2022
10	Sh.Yuggal Kishore, Hindi Typist	9300-34,800+4200	Accounts
11	Sh. Jitender Kumar, MTS	5200-10900+	MTS

Previous Central Public Information Officer

MSME-DFO, Solan

Sh. Shailesh Kumar Singh, AD Gr. II

Mob. No. 8273637062

E-mail: [shaileshs.vatsgotri@gov.in](mailto:shaileshs.vatsgotri@gov.in)

Electronic Complex, Chambaghat

Solan-173213 (HP)

Previous Central Public Information Officer

MSME-DFO, Solan

Sh. Shailesh Kumar Singh, AD Gr. II

Mob. No. 8273637062

E-mail: [shaileshs.vatsgotri@gov.in](mailto:shaileshs.vatsgotri@gov.in)

Electronic Complex, Chambaghat

Solan-173213 (HP)